Weighted average
Interest rate

8.0%

Consolidated

2011
Floating

Interest Rate
Fixed Interest
maturing in 1
year or less

Fixed Interest
maturing over 1

to 5 years

 2011
Total

 $'000 $'000 $'000  $'000
Financial assets
   Cash 1,623  13,668  -  15,291
 1,623  13,668  -  15,291
Weighted average
Interest rate

5.3%

Financial liabilities
   Interest bearing liabilities -  9,566  -  9,566
 -  9,566  -  9,566
Weighted average
Interest rate

8.0%

BANNERMAN RESOURCES LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Expressed in Australian dollars)
For the Year Ended 30 June 2012

Page 79

The following table summarises the impact of reasonably possible changes in interest rates for the
Group at 30 June 2012. The sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that interest rates
change by 1% with all other variables remaining constant. The 1% sensitivity is based on reasonably
possible changes over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for the
preceding 5 year period and management’s expectation of short term future interest rates.

 Consolidated
Impact on post-tax gain/(loss): 2012 2011
 $'000 $'000

1% increase 79 149
1% decrease (79) (149)

There is no impact on other reserves in equity for the Group.

(b) Net Fair Values

 The carrying value and net fair values of financial assets and liabilities at balance date are:

 2012 2011
 Carrying

Amount
$'000

Net fair
Value
$'000

Carrying
Amount

$'000

Net fair
Value
$'000

Financial assets
Cash and deposits 9,613 9,613 15,291 15,291
Receivables 507 507 336 336

10,120

10,120

15,627

15,627

Financial liabilities
Payables 1,196 1,196 1,658 1,658
Interest bearing liabilities 6,754 6,754 9,566 9,566

7,950

7,950

11,224

11,224

(c) Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commitments, assets and liabilities that are
denominated in a currency that is not the functional currency of the relevant Group company.

The Group’s deposits are largely denominated in Australian dollars. Currently there are no foreign
exchange hedge programs in place. The Group manages the purchase of foreign currency to
meet operational requirements.

The impact of reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange rates for the Group is not
material.

(d) Credit Risk